



TABULATION OF BIDS
SOUTHEAST MACOMB SANITARY DISTRICT
JEFFERSON RELIEF SEWER
NINE MILE ROAD TO RIO VISTA STREET
AEW PROJECT NO. 0208-0111

DATE: 10/30/2024
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Ric Man Construction Inc.	\$ 22,238,390.00
2	L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.	\$ 25,184,665.00
3	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 26,907,030.00
4	D.V.M Utilities, Inc.	\$ 27,832,429.00 *
5	Jay Dee Contractors, Inc.	\$ 37,060,695.00
6	Michels Trenchless, Inc.	\$ 63,748,310.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

SOUTHEAST MACOMB SANITARY DISTRICT
 JEFFERSON RELIEF SEWER
 NINE MILE ROAD TO RIO VISTA STREET
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0208-0111

Ric Man Construction Inc.
 41500 Mound Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
 15801 23 Mile Road
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	Mobilization, Max (\$1,500,000)	1	LS	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
2.	Field Office, Cl 2, Modified	26	Mth	13,000.00	338,000.00	3,000.00	78,000.00	2,000.00	52,000.00
3.	Maintenance of Traffic, Max (2.5%)	1	LS	165,000.00	165,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	690,000.00	690,000.00
4.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Modified	1,200	Sft	12.00	14,400.00	15.00	18,000.00	12.00	14,400.00
5.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6.	Tree, Rem, Less than 6 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	400.00	800.00
7.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	600.00	1,200.00
8.	Dr Structure, Rem	9	Ea	800.00	7,200.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	650.00	5,850.00
9.	Sanitary Structure, Rem	1	Ea	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
10.	Gate Well, Rem	10	Ea	400.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	650.00	6,500.00
11.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	650	Ft	25.00	16,250.00	25.00	16,250.00	66.00	42,900.00
12.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	400	Ft	7.00	2,800.00	25.00	10,000.00	22.00	8,800.00
13.	Pavt, Rem	4,900	Syd	9.00	44,100.00	15.00	73,500.00	28.00	137,200.00
14.	Sidewalk, Rem	620	Syd	4.00	2,480.00	22.00	13,640.00	14.00	8,680.00
15.	Pavt, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	450	Sft	4.00	1,800.00	15.00	6,750.00	10.00	4,500.00
16.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	1,300	Sft	12.00	15,600.00	15.00	19,500.00	18.00	23,400.00
17.	Conduit Remove & Replace, Complete	1	LS	17,100.00	17,100.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
18.	Water Main, Rem	1,500	Ft	15.00	22,500.00	25.00	37,500.00	35.00	52,500.00
19.	Abandon Martin Flushing System, Complete	1	LS	64,000.00	64,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
20.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	120	Ft	280.00	33,600.00	400.00	48,000.00	365.00	43,800.00
21.	Water Main, DI, 20 inch, Tr Det G	80	Ft	562.00	44,960.00	650.00	52,000.00	499.00	39,920.00
22.	Live Tap, 20 inch x 8 inch, Modified	2	Ea	11,500.00	23,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	18,500.00	37,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS



SOUTHEAST MACOMB SANITARY DISTRICT
 JEFFERSON RELIEF SEWER
 NINE MILE ROAD TO RIO VISTA STREET
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0208-0111

Ric Man Construction Inc.
 41500 Mound Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
 15801 23 Mile Road
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Gate Valve, 20 inch, Cut-in, Complete	1	Ea	24,000.00	24,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
24.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	150	Ft	128.00	19,200.00	135.00	20,250.00	225.00	33,750.00
25.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	110	Ft	143.00	15,730.00	145.00	15,950.00	265.00	29,150.00
26.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	130	Ft	184.00	23,920.00	155.00	20,150.00	295.00	38,350.00
27.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	40	Ea	290.00	11,600.00	625.00	25,000.00	800.00	32,000.00
28.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	2,400.00	7,200.00	6,800.00	20,400.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
29.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	6	Ea	2,800.00	16,800.00	6,900.00	41,400.00	7,900.00	47,400.00
30.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,860.00	3,860.00
31.	Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	4	Ea	530.00	2,120.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	900.00	3,600.00
32.	Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole, St. Clair Shores	5	Ea	583.00	2,915.00	1,250.00	6,250.00	900.00	4,500.00
33.	Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole, St. Clair Shores	6	Ea	625.00	3,750.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	900.00	5,400.00
34.	Lateral Sewer Connection, Complete	7	Ea	124,000.00	868,000.00	225,000.00	1,575,000.00	100,000.00	700,000.00
35.	Tunnel Launching / Receiving Shaft, Complete	5	Ea	135,000.00	675,000.00	300,000.00	1,500,000.00	450,000.00	2,250,000.00
36.	Sanitary Chamber 1, Complete	1	LS	507,000.00	507,000.00	425,000.00	425,000.00	1,733,000.00	1,733,000.00
37.	Sanitary Chamber 8, Complete	1	LS	210,000.00	210,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	650,000.00	650,000.00
38.	Sanitary Chamber 9, Complete	1	LS	210,000.00	210,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	735,000.00	735,000.00
39.	Sanitary Chamber 16, Complete	1	LS	460,000.00	460,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	1,450,000.00	1,450,000.00
40.	Sanitary Chamber 17, Complete	1	LS	560,000.00	560,000.00	380,000.00	380,000.00	1,350,000.00	1,350,000.00
41.	Martin Regulator Structure Improvements, Complete	1	LS	140,000.00	140,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	465,000.00	465,000.00
42.	24 inch Vent and Luminaire, Complete	2	LS	67,500.00	135,000.00	160,000.00	320,000.00	125,000.00	250,000.00
43.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	300	Ft	490.00	147,000.00	375.00	112,500.00	1,050.00	315,000.00
44.	Steel Casing Pipe, 48 inch, Jacked in Place	100	Ft	845.00	84,500.00	1,750.00	175,000.00	990.00	99,000.00
45.	Cementitious Grouting, Stephens Relief, Complete	1	LS	125,000.00	125,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS



SOUTHEAST MACOMB SANITARY DISTRICT
 JEFFERSON RELIEF SEWER
 NINE MILE ROAD TO RIO VISTA STREET
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0208-0111

Ric Man Construction Inc.
 41500 Mound Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
 15801 23 Mile Road
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP Liner, 48 inch, Full Length	100	Ft	1,500.00	150,000.00	1,000.00	100,000.00	900.00	90,000.00
47.	Stephens Relief Drain Dewatering Allowance, Complete	1	Ea	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
48.	Sanitary Sewer, RCP, 60 inch, Tunneling	7,100	Ft	2,100.00	14,910,000.00	2,140.00	15,194,000.00	1,775.00	12,602,500.00
49.	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	6	Ea	32,700.00	196,200.00	25,000.00	150,000.00	22,500.00	135,000.00
50.	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 12 inch	6	Ea	6,800.00	40,800.00	2,400.00	14,400.00	8,000.00	48,000.00
51.	Interior Drop Connection, 10 inch, Ex. Manhole	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
52.	Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	50	Ft	1.00	50.00	160.00	8,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
53.	Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, more than 15 foot	30	Ft	1.00	30.00	160.00	4,800.00	100.00	3,000.00
54.	Temporary Hard Surface	5,600	Syd	69.00	386,400.00	80.00	448,000.00	69.00	386,400.00
55.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	650	Syd	23.00	14,950.00	40.00	26,000.00	30.00	19,500.00
56.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	860	Ft	50.00	43,000.00	70.00	60,200.00	46.00	39,560.00
57.	Detectable Warning Surface	75	Ft	75.00	5,625.00	15.00	1,125.00	50.00	3,750.00
58.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	85	Ft	50.00	4,250.00	40.00	3,400.00	46.00	3,910.00
59.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,500	Sft	8.00	28,000.00	12.50	43,750.00	13.00	45,500.00
60.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	9.00	1,800.00	14.00	2,800.00	14.00	2,800.00
61.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	990	Sft	14.00	13,860.00	20.00	19,800.00	15.00	14,850.00
62.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Reinstall	1,300	Sft	12.00	15,600.00	50.00	65,000.00	24.00	31,200.00
63.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	30	Ea	200.00	6,000.00	150.00	4,500.00	150.00	4,500.00
64.	Geotechnical Instrumentation - Inclinator	19	Ea	5,000.00	95,000.00	7,500.00	142,500.00	5,600.00	106,400.00
65.	Geotechnical Instrumentation - Telltale	16	Ea	3,000.00	48,000.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	3,700.00	59,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID :				\$	22,238,390.00	\$	25,184,665.00	\$	26,907,030.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

SOUTHEAST MACOMB SANITARY DISTRICT
 JEFFERSON RELIEF SEWER
 NINE MILE ROAD TO RIO VISTA STREET
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0208-0111

D.V.M Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Jay Dee Contractors, Inc.
 38777 Schoolcraft Road
 Livonia, MI 48150

Michels Trenchless, Inc.
 817 Main Street
 Brownsville, WI 53006

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	Mobilization, Max (\$1,500,000)	1	LS	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
2.	Field Office, Cl 2, Modified	26	Mth	2,360.00	61,360.00	9,100.00	236,600.00	30,000.00	780,000.00
3.	Maintenance of Traffic, Max (2.5%)	1	LS	243,080.00	243,080.00	432,000.00	432,000.00	1,593,000.00	1,593,000.00
4.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Modified	1,200	Sft	8.25	9,900.00	13.00	15,600.00	155.00	186,000.00
5.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	197,768.00	197,768.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	136,580.00	136,580.00
6.	Tree, Rem, Less than 6 inch	2	Ea	475.00	950.00 *	800.00	1,600.00	770.00	1,540.00
7.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	2,006.00	4,012.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
8.	Dr Structure, Rem	9	Ea	1,298.00	11,682.00	6,900.00	62,100.00	1,150.00	10,350.00
9.	Sanitary Structure, Rem	1	Ea	4,720.00	4,720.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
10.	Gate Well, Rem	10	Ea	1,534.00	15,340.00	360.00	3,600.00	1,150.00	11,500.00
11.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	650	Ft	124.00	80,600.00	220.00	143,000.00	50.00	32,500.00
12.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	400	Ft	18.00	7,200.00	20.00	8,000.00	63.00	25,200.00
13.	Pavt, Rem	4,900	Syd	42.50	208,250.00	30.00	147,000.00	39.00	191,100.00
14.	Sidewalk, Rem	620	Syd	6.00	3,720.00	30.00	18,600.00	170.00	105,400.00
15.	Pavt, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	450	Sft	18.00	8,100.00	20.00	9,000.00	155.00	69,750.00
16.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	1,300	Sft	24.00	31,200.00	10.00	13,000.00	155.00	201,500.00
17.	Conduit Remove & Replace, Complete	1	LS	8,260.00	8,260.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
18.	Water Main, Rem	1,500	Ft	36.50	54,750.00	170.00	255,000.00	118.00	177,000.00
19.	Abandon Martin Flushing System, Complete	1	LS	92,984.00	92,984.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00
20.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	120	Ft	152.00	18,240.00	260.00	31,200.00	155.00	18,600.00
21.	Water Main, DI, 20 inch, Tr Det G	80	Ft	420.00	33,600.00	360.00	28,800.00	385.00	30,800.00
22.	Live Tap, 20 inch x 8 inch, Modified	2	Ea	17,405.00	34,810.00	27,000.00	54,000.00	53,530.00	107,060.00

TABULATION OF BIDS



SOUTHEAST MACOMB SANITARY DISTRICT
 JEFFERSON RELIEF SEWER
 NINE MILE ROAD TO RIO VISTA STREET
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0208-0111

D.V.M Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Jay Dee Contractors, Inc.
 38777 Schoolcraft Road
 Livonia, MI 48150

Michels Trenchless, Inc.
 817 Main Street
 Brownsville, WI 53006

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Gate Valve, 20 inch, Cut-in, Complete	1	Ea	38,291.00	38,291.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	76,475.00	76,475.00
24.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	150	Ft	200.00	30,000.00	250.00	37,500.00	170.00	25,500.00
25.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	110	Ft	212.00	23,320.00	310.00	34,100.00	180.00	19,800.00
26.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	130	Ft	150.00	19,500.00	370.00	48,100.00	230.00	29,900.00
27.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	40	Ea	1,180.00	47,200.00	2,900.00	116,000.00	3,825.00	153,000.00
28.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	8,083.00	24,249.00	9,400.00	28,200.00	5,355.00	16,065.00
29.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	6	Ea	5,310.00	31,860.00	7,400.00	44,400.00	3,825.00	22,950.00
30.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	13,334.00	13,334.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,300.00	15,300.00
31.	Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	4	Ea	826.00	3,304.00	890.00	3,560.00	1,150.00	4,600.00
32.	Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole, St. Clair Shores	5	Ea	885.00	4,425.00	890.00	4,450.00	1,150.00	5,750.00
33.	Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole, St. Clair Shores	6	Ea	944.00	5,664.00	890.00	5,340.00	1,150.00	6,900.00
34.	Lateral Sewer Connection, Complete	7	Ea	327,450.00	2,292,150.00	260,000.00	1,820,000.00	825,000.00	5,775,000.00
35.	Tunnel Launching / Receiving Shaft, Complete	5	Ea	404,150.00	2,020,750.00	2,500,000.00	12,500,000.00	2,348,900.00	11,744,500.00
36.	Sanitary Chamber 1, Complete	1	LS	505,000.00	505,000.00	2,800,000.00	2,800,000.00	3,483,875.00	3,483,875.00
37.	Sanitary Chamber 8, Complete	1	LS	465,000.00	465,000.00	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00	1,506,780.00	1,506,780.00
38.	Sanitary Chamber 9, Complete	1	LS	510,000.00	510,000.00	2,200,000.00	2,200,000.00	2,207,925.00	2,207,925.00
39.	Sanitary Chamber 16, Complete	1	LS	502,500.00	502,500.00	2,400,000.00	2,400,000.00	2,804,185.00	2,804,185.00
40.	Sanitary Chamber 17, Complete	1	LS	635,500.00	635,500.00	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	1,858,100.00	1,858,100.00
41.	Martin Regulator Structure Improvements, Complete	1	LS	340,000.00	340,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	545,100.00	545,100.00
42.	24 inch Vent and Luminaire, Complete	2	LS	121,000.00	242,000.00	99,000.00	198,000.00	191,175.00	382,350.00
43.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	300	Ft	516.00	154,800.00	470.00	141,000.00	193.00	57,900.00
44.	Steel Casing Pipe, 48 inch, Jacked in Place	100	Ft	2,568.86	256,886.00	870.00	87,000.00	2,110.00	211,000.00
45.	Cementitious Grouting, Stephens Relief, Complete	1	LS	55,460.00	55,460.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	165,120.00	165,120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS



SOUTHEAST MACOMB SANITARY DISTRICT
 JEFFERSON RELIEF SEWER
 NINE MILE ROAD TO RIO VISTA STREET
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0208-0111

D.V.M Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Jay Dee Contractors, Inc.
 38777 Schoolcraft Road
 Livonia, MI 48150

Michels Trenchless, Inc.
 817 Main Street
 Brownsville, WI 53006

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
46.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP Liner, 48 inch, Full Length	100	Ft	944.00	94,400.00	1,200.00	120,000.00	2,045.00	204,500.00	
47.	Stephens Relief Drain Dewatering Allowance, Complete	1	Ea	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	
48.	Sanitary Sewer, RCP, 60 inch, Tunneling	7,100	Ft	2,183.00	15,499,300.00	750.00	5,325,000.00	3,600.00	25,560,000.00	
49.	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	6	Ea	40,000.00	240,000.00	13,000.00	78,000.00	11,470.00	68,820.00	
50.	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 12 inch	6	Ea	18,750.00	112,500.00	2,400.00	14,400.00	15,300.00	91,800.00	
51.	Interior Drop Connection, 10 inch, Ex. Manhole	1	Ea	17,750.00	17,750.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,825.00	3,825.00	
52.	Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	50	Ft	425.00	21,250.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	230.00	11,500.00	
53.	Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, more than 15 foot	30	Ft	425.00	12,750.00	1,000.00	30,000.00	385.00	11,550.00	
54.	Temporary Hard Surface	5,600	Syd	81.50	456,400.00	140.00	784,000.00	60.00	336,000.00	
55.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	650	Syd	14.00	9,100.00	40.00	26,000.00	70.00	45,500.00	
56.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	860	Ft	61.00	52,460.00	90.00	77,400.00	85.00	73,100.00	
57.	Detectable Warning Surface	75	Ft	59.00	4,425.00	80.00	6,000.00	127.00	9,525.00	
58.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	85	Ft	39.00	3,315.00	75.00	6,375.00	85.00	7,225.00	
59.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,500	Sft	20.00	70,000.00	16.00	56,000.00	15.00	52,500.00	
60.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	23.50	4,700.00	8.00	1,600.00	16.00	3,200.00	
61.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	990	Sft	33.00	32,670.00	13.00	12,870.00	24.00	23,760.00	
62.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Reinstall	1,300	Sft	33.00	42,900.00	30.00	39,000.00	155.00	201,500.00	
63.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	30	Ea	118.00	3,540.00	190.00	5,700.00	230.00	6,900.00	
64.	Geotechnical Instrumentation - Inclinator	19	Ea	2,950.00	56,050.00	5,000.00	95,000.00	8,500.00	161,500.00	
65.	Geotechnical Instrumentation - Telltale	16	Ea	2,950.00	47,200.00	2,500.00	40,000.00	5,625.00	90,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID :				\$	27,832,429.00	*	\$	37,060,695.00	\$	63,748,310.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**